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Team Name

Alliance Fabrication
Gutt-er-Done
DILLIGAF

C Destroyers
Faceoff

Precision

Limestone Bwlg Lanes

Four Play

. Lewicki / K. Friis

. Lapensee / T. Beauchamp
. Shannon / B. Holland

. Boyer / M. Nantais

S
>
H
K
B. Danylyk / D. Woodlock
S. Lacombe / A. Guertin
R
T
C
S
R

. Elliott / H. Gibson
. Menard / J. Pawlik

. Meredith / J. Barron

. Chute / S. Kenehan
. Roskar / H. Chan
R. Ullman/ D. Taylor

T. Johnston / X. Johnston

B. Balls / M. Rusnak

J. Parliament / A. Woods
K. Robitaille / J. Voakes

F. Chan/ E. Kwai

Ontario Tenpin Bowling Association
2023 Annual Championship Tournament

Mens Handicap Division

TEAMS
(42 teams @ 5100 = 54,200 + 5200 OTBA)
Entry # Association
124 Quinte
12 Greater Kingston
52 W.E.C.K.B.A.
77 South Central
38 Greater Toronto
40 London & District
13 Greater Kingston
143 W.E.C.K.B.A.
DOUBLES

(104 doubles @ S50 = 55,200 + 5200 OTBA)

36
87
130
120
132
87
23
142
37
40
38
60
138
113
106
116
38

D. Dumouchelle / R. Boismier 144

M. Hebert / D. Pearson
C. Puzon / J. Boughner

Hendryk Urbanski
Rich Harada

Dave Lucero
Mike Koyata
Brian Neels

Ryan Ullman
Mike lacovone
Marty Alarie
Steve Lapointe
Tony Strickland
Brandon Ladouceur
Rick Elliott

62
121

(268 singles @ S25 = 56,700 + S200 OTBA)

112
71
104
71
129
60
120
13
104
124
132
23

Lambton County
Capital District
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.
Greater Toronto
Capital District
Greater Kingston
Niagara
Lambton County
London & District
Greater Toronto
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.
South Central
South Central
W.E.C.K.B.A.
Greater Toronto
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.

SINGLES

W.E.C.K.B.A.
Greater Toronto
Greater Toronto
Greater Toronto
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.
Greater Kingston
Greater Toronto
Quinte

Greater Toronto
Greater Kingston

Score

3108
3081
3076
3075
3050
3040
3022
3021

1673
1642
1633
1614
1610
1610
1587
1579
1573
1573
1573
1570
1562
1554
1550
1548
1548
1547
1543
1541

928
892
882
881
870
867
860
843
843
839
836
836

Amount

$1,123.00
912.00
757.00
626.00
391.00
294.00
197.00
100.00
$4,400.00

$755.00
613.00
533.00
479.00
365.50
365.50
277.00
260.00
225.00
225.00
225.00
190.00
172.00
155.00
137.00
111.00
111.00
85.00
66.00
50.00

$5,400.00

$525.00
408.00
348.00
311.00
285.00
266.00
250.00
232.50
232.50
218.00
151.50
151.50



Pos.

13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
20
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
31
33
33
35
36
37
37
39
40
41
42
43
43
45
46
46
46
49
49
51
51
51

Team Name

John Feliciano
Ho Leung Chan
George Karchewski
Tyler Menard
Joseph Walker
Brent Bondy
Jamie Barron
Harley Shannon
Craig Desmarais
Jim MacDonald
John Majore
Chris Kobayashi-Reid
Steve Peters
Brandon Ray

Ty Beauchamp
Nathan Lohnes
Jason Ladd

Dave Pitoscia

A Zelem

Dave Linington
Brendon Holland
Andrew Armogan
Ronnie Klimke
Steve Kenehan
Tyler Pattenden
Chris Kinzinger
Walter Saccon
James Morrison
Bill Balls

Jason Ramaut
Jason Armitage
Jeff Bertrand
Shawn Lacombe
Kristopher Feliciano
Ron Roskar

Basil Gaudet
Steve Ishii

Chris Meredith
Jim Boughner
Xavier Johnston
Daniel Reid

SINGLES (con't)

Entry # Association
126 Greater Toronto
38 Greater Toronto
99 Lambton County
142 Niagara
59 Niagara
55 W.E.C.K.B.A.
37 Lambton County
130 W.E.C.K.B.A.
99 Lambton County
44 Greater Toronto
12 Greater Kingston
66 Greater Toronto
43 Lambton County
75 Hamilton District
87 Capital District
74 Hamilton District
58 W.E.C.K.B.A.
105 Greater Toronto
5 London & District
6 London & District
130 W.E.C.K.B.A.
64 Greater Toronto
64 Greater Toronto
40 London & District
21 London & District
73 Hamilton District
23 Greater Kingston
72 Hamilton District
113 South Central
52 W.E.C.K.B.A.
90 Lambton County
116 W.E.C.K.B.A.
87 Capital District
128 Greater Toronto
38 Greater Toronto
87 Capital District
66 Greater Toronto
37 Lambton County
121 W.E.C.K.B.A.
138 W.E.C.K.B.A.
66 Greater Toronto

Score

835
834
833
832
830
821
821
820
820
817
815
813
811
811
810
806
804
801
800
800
799
799
798
795
794
794
793
791
790
789
787
787
785
784
784
784
782
782
781
781
781

Amount

147.00
144.00
141.00
138.00
135.00
130.50
130.50
123.50
123.50
119.00
116.00
113.00
108.50
108.50
104.00
101.00
98.00
95.00
90.50
90.50
84.50
84.50
80.00
77.00
72.50
72.50
68.00
65.00
62.00
58.00
53.50
53.50
49.00
43.00
43.00
43.00
35.50
35.50
28.00
28.00
28.00

$6,900.00
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Team Name

Rich Harada
Jason Ladd

A Zelem
Kristopher Feliciano
John Majore
Jeff Bertrand
Joseph Walker
Harley Shannon
Brendon Holland
Dave Lucero
Shawn Lacombe
Dan Dumouchelle
Ty Beauchamp
Mike Koyata
Mike lacovone
Pat Lapensee
Rick Elliott
Xavier Johnston
Kerry Friis

Steve Kenehan
Chris Kinzinger
Eddy Kwai
Jamie Barron
Ron Roskar

Ho Leung Chan
Dave Linington
Jim MacDonald
Brad Walton
Stan Draus

Luke Sidey

Basil Gaudet
Rick Homewood
Jason Ramaut
Larry Caird

Earl Doe

Chris Meredith
Patrick Murphy
Tim Farrington
Chris Kobayashi-Reid
Carlo Puzon
Chester Mui
James Morrison
Tim Sinclair

ALL EVENTS
(211 all events @ S10 = $2,110)

Entry # Association
71 Greater Toronto
58 W.E.C.K.B.A.
5 London & District
126 Greater Toronto
12 Greater Kingston
116 W.E.C.K.B.A.
59 Niagara
130 W.E.C.K.B.A.
130 W.E.C.K.B.A.
104 Greater Toronto
87 Capital District
143 W.E.C.K.B.A.
87 Capital District
71 Greater Toronto
120 W.E.C.K.B.A.
87 Capital District
23 Greater Kingston
139 W.E.C.K.B.A.
36 Lambton County
40 London & District
73 Hamilton District
38 Greater Toronto
37 Lambton County
38 Greater Toronto
38 Greater Toronto
6 London & District
44 Greater Toronto
133 W.E.C.K.B.A.
42 London & District
124 Quinte
87 Capital District
57 W.E.C.K.B.A.
52 W.E.C.K.B.A.
16 Greater Kingston
143 W.E.C.K.B.A.
37 Lambton County
109 Quinte
23 Greater Kingston
66 Greater Toronto
121 W.E.C.K.B.A.
49 Greater Toronto
72 Hamilton District
124 Quinte

Score

2492
2482
2473
2471
2465
2456
2442
2427
2420
2417
2407
2398
2397
2395
2395
2392
2384
2384
2353
2348
2347
2347
2345
2345
2341
2340
2336
2335
2333
2331
2322
2314
2313
2312
2306
2305
2305
2304
2300
2300
2298
2298
2298

Amount

$199.00
152.00
129.00
115.00
104.00
97.00
58.00
57.00
56.00
54.00
53.00
52.00
51.00
48.50
48.50
47.00
45.00
45.00
43.00
42.00
40.50
40.50
37.50
37.50
36.00
35.00
33.00
32.00
31.00
30.00
29.00
27.00
26.00
25.00
24.00
22.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
18.00
10.00
10.00

10.00

$2,110.00
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Team Name
Spare Change
The Girls 1
Dangerous Dames
Strikers

M. Vella / L. Bolger
B. Culver / C. Lane

C. Grant / A. Bowers
J. Young / M. Mitchell

S. Welch /J. Welch

P. Croteau / V. Murphy
M. Rheault / P. Croteau
C. Takasaki / K. Martin
M. McQueen / M. Bryant
J. Feliciano / 1. Feliciano

Brandi Gordon
Issabella Feliciano
Christine Takasaki
Crystal Mui
Kathy Pierog

Ann Bogl

Rose May

June Shin

Tina Pitoscia
Gayle Tumampos
Sara Wessel
Marg Rheault
Karen Broadhurst
Sarah Ingles

Jane Draus
Amber Linington
Rachel Hughson
Dawna Kobayashi
Carrie Steeves
Sarah Morin
Sharon Majore
Katie Morrison
Carly Grant

Lisa Blagojevic
Angie Peacock

Ontario Tenpin Bowling Association
2023 Annual Championship Tournament
Womens Handicap Division

TEAMS
(22teams @ $100 = $2,200 + $200 OTBA)

Entry # Association Score
41 London & District 3142
135 W.E.C.K.B.A. 3133
2 London & District 3104
48 South Central 3075
DOUBLES
(50 doubles @ $50 = 52,500 + 5200 OTBA)

115 Greater Toronto 1617
48 South Central 1567
75 Hamilton District 1554

135 W.E.C.K.B.A. 1545
48 Lambton County 1544
53 W.E.C.K.B.A. 1537
26 W.E.C.K.B.A. 1530
69 Greater Toronto 1530
89 Lambton County/WECKBA 1524

128 Greater Toronto 1518

SINGLES
(160 singles @ S25 = 54,000 + $200 OTBA)
63 Greater Toronto 898

128 Greater Toronto 875
69 Greater Toronto 859
50 Greater Toronto 850
22 Greater Kingston 844

136 W.E.C.K.B.A. 839
59 Niagara 838
71 Greater Toronto 827
63 Greater Toronto 822

126 Greater Toronto 821
16 Greater Kingston/WECKBA 817
26 W.E.C.K.B.A. 812

2 London & District 806

123 Lambton County 804

42 London & District 801
9 London & District 798

117 W.E.C.K.B.A. 796
71 Greater Toronto 793
45 Hamilton District 793
54 W.E.C.K.B.A. 792
11 Greater Kingston 789
72 Hamilton District 789
75 Hamilton District 787

145 Quinte 786
24 Greater Kingston 785

Amount

$1,046.00
732.00
447.00

175.00

$2,400.00

$593.00
485.00
413.00
355.00
234.00
198.00
142.50
142.50
87.00
50.00

$2,700.00

$388.00
314.00
274.00
248.00
228.00
218.00
206.00
195.00
186.00
177.00
133.00
128.00
123.00
118.00
113.00
108.00
102.00
94.50
94.50
87.00
79.50
79.50
71.00
66.00
61.00
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Team Name

Taylor Hall

Makayla Apter
Katharine Ng

Venus Ellis

Jenny Kearns
Jennifer King

Sierra Clinansmith
Cynthia Blekkenhorst
Catherine Wilbur

Issabella Feliciano
Brandi Gordon
Kathy Pierog
Rose May

Ann Bogl

Crystal Mui
Christine Takasaki
Katharine Ng
Charlotte Trussler
Sara Wessel
Jennifer Ladd
Mykaela Mitchell
Angie Peacock
Jenny Kearns
Sarah Morin

Val Ciach-Link
Jane Draus

Diane Cooper
Cynthia Blekkenhorst
Lori Bolger
Tammy Christie
Rachel Hughson
Heather Vadovic
Amber Linington
Robin Cooper
Sierra Clinansmith

SINGLES (con't)

Entry # Association
103 Greater Toronto
98 Lambton County
50 Greater Toronto
3 London & District
89 Lambton County
111 Greater Toronto
139 W.E.C.K.B.A.
17 Greater Toronto
96 W.E.C.K.B.A.
ALL EVENTS
(126 all events @ S10 = $1,260)
126 Greater Toronto
63 Greater Toronto
22 Greater Kingston
59 Niagara
136 W.E.C.K.B.A.
49 Greater Toronto
69 Greater Toronto
49 Greater Toronto
96 W.E.C.K.B.A./London
16 Greater Kingston/WECKBA
58 W.E.C.K.B.A.
135 W.E.C.K.B.A.
24 Greater Kingston
89 Lambton County
54 W.E.C.K.B.A.
73 Hamilton & District
42 London & District
84 Capital District
17 Greater Toronto
104 Greater Toronto
17 Greater Toronto
117 W.E.C.K.B.A.
57 W.E.C.K.B.A.
2 London & District
6 London & District
139 W.E.C.K.B.A.

Score

784
782
782
780
779
776
776
776
776

2529
2423
2422
2413
2398
2389
2378
2356
2355
2351
2350
2342
2331
2327
2325
2323
2308
2306
2306
2305
2305
2295
2292
2289
2288
2288

Amount

56.00
48.50
48.50
40.00
35.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00

$4,200.00

$152.00
121.00
103.00
93.00
85.00
55.00
53.00
51.00
49.00
47.00
45.00
42.00
40.00
38.00
36.00
34.00
32.00
29.00
29.00
24.50
24.50
21.00
19.00
17.00
10.00
10.00

$1,260.00
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Team Name

The Dream Team
Ballistics

3/4 Baked

Alley Masters
Phantom Strikers
Big Lebowlskis
Bowling Stones
High Rollers
Ottawa 4

PLZ NOT LAST
Glory Bowls
Misfits

I. Feliciano / K. Feliciano

J. Walker / R. May

C. Steeves / I. Colby

C. Kinzinger / V. Ciach-Link
S. Seeley / S. Ranger

J. Ladd / J. Ladd

A . Zelem / A. Linington

J. Forfitt / C. Forfitt

C. Trussler / R. Trussler

J. Feliciano / G. Tumampos
H. Vadovic / R. Homewood
S. Clinansmith / X. Johnston

Ontario Tenpin Bowling Association
2023 Annual Championship Tournament

Mixed Handicap Division

TEAMS
(58 teams @ 5100 = 55,800 + 5200 OTBA)
Entry # Association
117 W.E.C.K.B.A.
127 Greater Toronto
130 W.E.C.K.B.A.
6 London & District
8 London & District
58 W.E.C.K.B.A.
15 Greater Kingston
93 W.E.C.K.B.A.
81 Capital District
65 Greater Toronto
75 Hamilton District
10 South Central

(60 doubles @ S50 = 53,000 + 5200 OTBA)

126
59
45
73

110
58

9

141
96

128
57

139

DOUBLES

Greater Toronto
Niagara

Hamilton & District
Hamilton & District
London & District
W.E.C.K.B.A.
London & District
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A./London
Greater Toronto
W.E.C.K.B.A.
W.E.C.K.B.A.

Score

3149
3063
3060
3054
3051
3044
3039
3016
2997
2991
2991
2989

1765
1680
1678
1677
1623
1615
1604
1595
1587
1587
1584
1580

Amount

$1,167.00
957.00
825.00
723.00
482.00
427.00
373.00
318.00
264.00
182.00
182.00

100.00

$6,000.00

$626.00
513.00
442.00
388.00
258.00
228.00
198.00
169.00
124.00
124.00
80.00
50.00

$3,200.00



